508689280 08/05/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI408919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sari Davidson	07/31/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Blue Box Toy Factory Limited	
Street Address:	East Ocean Centre, No. 98 Granville Road, Tsim Sha Tsui East	
Internal Address:	Room 1203	
City:	Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D850636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com,haejin.chang@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Docketing Department Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RBNJ003.101DUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Haejin Chang
SIGNATURE:	Haejin Chang
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment_ Sari Davidson - RBNJ003.101DUS#page1.tiff source=Executed Assignment_ Sari Davidson - RBNJ003.101DUS#page2.tiff source=Executed Assignment Sari Davidson - RBNJ003.101DUS#page3.tiff

PATENT **REEL: 068186 FRAME: 0493** 508689280

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 315 day of July
Two Thousand and Twenty-Four

BETWEEN

 SARI DAVIDSON, a resident of the United States of America, having a place of business at [165 Front Street North, Issaquah Washington 98027, United States of America] (hereinafter called "the Assignor");

AND

(2) BLUE BOX TOY FACTORY LIMITED, a Hong Kong limited liability company having a place of business at Room 1203, East Ocean Centre, 98 Granville Road, Tsim Sha Tsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong (hereinafter called "the Assignee")

WHEREAS: -

- The Assignor is the inventor of the Design Patent as set out in the Schedule attached hereto (hereinafter called the "Design Patent").
- The Assignor has agreed to assign unto the Assignee for the sum of UNITED STATES DOLLARS TEN ONLY (US\$10.00) the entire rights, title, interests and benefit in the Design Patent.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of UNITED STATES DOLLARS TEN ONLY (US\$10.00) now paid to the Assignor by the Assignee (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Design Patent, including: all nonprovisional applications claiming priority to aforementioned provisional(s) and/or the Application, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, and extensions thereof; all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any

country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to the Assignee, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

This Assignment may be entered into in any number of counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Any party may enter into this Assignment by signing and executing any such counterpart.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

in the presence of:)
Signature:
Witness Signature: Jake Cren
EXECUTED by BLUE BOX TOY FACTORY LIMITED)
in accordance with its constitution)
in the presence of: Signature:
Name Aman Chan
Title: Director
Witness Signature:

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO

<u>Title App. No. Patent No. Status Issue Date</u>

Pacifier tether 29/591,406 D850,636 Granted 4 June 2019

. . . .

PATENT REEL: 068186 FRAME: 0496